



\$~62 & 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 49/2024 & CRL.M.A. 2554-56/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI 12

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sanjeev Memon,
Standing Counsel.

Versus

M/S. PARK ENTERPRISES, THROUGH ITS PARTNERS
TARANPAL WADHWAN AND NIRUPAMA WADHWAN AND
ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

(63)

+ CRL.L.P. 50/2024 & CRL.M.A. 2566-68/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI 12

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Senior Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sanjeev Memon,
Standing Counsel.

Versus

M/S. PARK ENTERPRISES, THROUGH ITS PARTNERS
TARANPAL WADHWAN AND NIRUPAMA WADHWAN ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

25.01.2024

%



1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 15.03.2024.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 25, 2024/at

Click here to check corrigendum, if any