



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.L.P. 49/2024, CRL.M.A. 2554/2024
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI 12

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, Senior Standing Counsel with Ms. Zehra Khan, Junior Standing Counsel, Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Junior Standing Counsel and Mr. Kanishk Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

M/S. PARK ENTERPRISES, THROUGH ITS PARTNERS
TARANPAL WADHWAN AND NIRUPAMA WADHWAN AND
ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
29.01.2025

%

Mr. Debesh Panda, learned senior standing counsel appearing for the petitioner submits, that they have filed the fresh address of the respondent, which they have recently acquired. They seek an opportunity to take steps to serve the respondent on the fresh address.

In view of the above, upon the petitioner taking requisite steps, let fresh notice be sent to the respondents on fresh addresses, by all permissible modes, including *dasti*, returnable for the next date.

Let the reply to the leave petition be filed within 06 weeks of service; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 04 weeks thereafter; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 22nd May 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 29, 2025/V.Rawat