



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 49/2024, CRL.M.A. 2554/2024

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI 12

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, SSC, with
Ms. Zehra Khan, JSC, Mr.
Vikramaditya Singh, JSC, Ms.
Nivedita Jha, and Mr. K. Sri
Aditya, Advs.

versus

M/S. PARK ENTERPRISES, THROUGH ITS PARTNERS
TARANPAL WADHWAN AND NIRUPAMA WADHWAN
AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Wadhwa, Ms. Ragini
Handa, Mr. Shivam Garg,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
22.05.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 08.09.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 22, 2025/ss

Click here to check corrigendum, if any